CITY A	YYTT	OFFICE
CODE CHA	NGE	REVIEW
ATTY INIT		
DATE	/	/

ORDINANCE NO. 14-____

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02-101 PERTAINING TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE CITIZENS' TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the Citizens' Transportation Advisory Board ("CTAB") is composed of appointed members who are residents of specific City Council districts, as well as atlarge members, with a total of eleven (11) members.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the CTAB member appointments should reflect the increase of City Council Districts from four (4) to six (6) so that each Council District is represented on the CTAB; and

WHEREAS, the current ordinance incorporates a reference to "City Manager" that has become obsolete with the recent change in the City's form of government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS: that Section 1 and Section 2 of Ordinance No. 02-101 are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby created a Citizens Transportation Advisory Board to advise the City Council and city administration on matters relating to the City's multi-modal transportation system. The Board shall be subject to and comply with the provisions of City Charter §§3-60(d) and 9-10, all applicable provisions of the City Code and the Rules and Procedures of Council.

Section 2. Board Members

A. The Citizens' Transportation Advisory Board shall consist of 11 regular members representing each of the six City Council Districts, the remaining five members being at-large members, and having an expertise and/or interest in transportation and transportation-related concerns, such as: trails, bicycling and pedestrian issues; neighborhood issues; trucking and freight movement issues; public transit issues; business issues; and land development and construction issues.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Council deems it appropriate that this	ordinance be published by title and summary
prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinan	ce be available for inspection and acquisition in
the office of the City Clerk.	
Introduced, read, passed on first read	ding and ordered published this day of
2014.	
Finally passed: Mayor's Action:	Keith King, Council President
	on the following objections:
Council Antion	Steve Bach, Mayor
Council Action:	
☐ Finally adopted on a vote of, on ☐ Amended and resubmitted	
ATTEST:	Keith King, Council President
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk	